
Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA Region X\eE

June 24, 2022

MEMORANDUM

FOR

THRU

FROM

SUBJECT

The Regional Executive Director 
MIMAROPA Region

The Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services 

The OIC, PENRO

SUBMISSION OF HIGHLIGHTS OF THE MINUTES OF THE 
ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING INTENDED FOR MR. SAMUEL 
URBANO HELD AT DENR- PENR OFFICE, BRGY. TABING- 
DAGAT, ODIONGAN, ROMBLON DATED APRIL 08, 2022

Respectfully submitting the above cited subject- matter. Per evaluation and the result of 
the administrative hearing, Mr. Samuel Urbano found liable for the illegal possession of the forest 
products without legal documents located at So. Ligaya, Brgy. Amatong, Odiongan, Romblon.

Attached are the pertinent documents, to wit;

1. Memorandum report from Forester James M. Mendoza et. al. dated January 10, 2022
2. Apprehension Receipt dated January 05,2022
3. On-site Report dated January 05, 2022
4. On-site Record dated January 05, 2022
5. Seizure Receipt dated January 05, 2022
6. Seizure Order dated January 05, 2022
7. Certification
8. Geotag photos/ pictures
9. Attendance sheet of the Administrative hearing dated April 08,2022
10. Notice of Hearing
11. Minutes of the Administrative Hearing

A case must be filed in violation of PD 705, Section 77 as amended by E. O. 277 and 
further amended by R. A. 7161 to the Honorable Court and this office recommends the issuance of 
forfeiture order of the apprehended forest products in favour of the government.

For information and further evaluation.

‘For and in the absence of the OIC, PENRO’

THELMO S.HERNANJ 
Chief, MSD

Fonnilleza St. Brgy. Tabing-Dagat, Odiongan, Romblon 
Email: .gi'v pli

Tel. ft (042) 567-2188


















































